Marren County Board of Supervisors Aroclamation

WHEREAS, William H. Kenny has served on the Warren County Board of Supervisors from 1998 through 2015, and

WHEREAS, the members of the Board of Supervisors wish to honor and recognize William H. Kenny for 18 Years of service, not only to the residents of the City of Glens Falls, but to all of the residents of Warren County, and

WHEREAS, William H. Kenny, is held in high regard by his fellow supervisors; his sense of fairness, his compassion, and his dedication to the citizens of Warren County will be greatly missed by all who have enjoyed working alongside him, and

WHEREAS, William H. Kenny, during his tenure on the Board, served on 16 Standing Committees; having served as Chairman of the County Clerk - Motor Vehicles and Occupancy Tax Coordination Committees, and was instrumental in the development of the Occupancy Tax fund and its governing rules for distributions, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors, join with the residents of Warren County in extending our sincere appreciation to William H. Kenny in recognition of 18 years of outstanding public service to Warren County.

Dated: December 18, 2015

KEVIN B. GERAGHTY, CHAIRMAN Warren County Board of Supervisors

Ku B. M.A